

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.62293/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).2996/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR
(For early hearing)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3002/2012 (XVI)
C.A. Nos. 3004-3006/2012 (XVI)
C.A. No. 2999/2012 (XVI)
SLP(C) Nos. 11600-11602/2010 (XVI)
C.A. No. 6218-6220/2016 (XVI)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
/Applicant(s)	Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.
	Mr. Anurag,Adv.
	Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,AOR
	Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR
	Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,AOR
	Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
	Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.
	Mr. Kunal C. Suman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

	Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,AOR
	Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.
	Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
	Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.
	Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,AOR
	Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for early hearing is made out.

I.A.No.62293/2017 for early hearing is dismissed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar