

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2996/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.62294/2017 in C.A. No. 6218-6220/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and early hearing)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List I.A. No.62294/2017 in C.A. Nos.6218-6220/2016  
on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2017.(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar